VENANGO COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY

286 South Main Street, Seneca, Pa 16346

Volunteer Release Agreement And Covenant Not to Sue



THIS RELEASE MUST BE SIGNED AND ON FILE BEFORE ANY VOLUNTEER MAY START THEIR VOLUNTEER HOURS.

AN ADULT MUST ACCOMPANY CHILDREN UNDER AGE 16.

I, the undersigned, do hereby agree to release the Venango County Humane Society; it's staff, management, Board of Directors and/or any third parties collaborating with the Venango County Humane Society for any damage, illness or injury sustained during volunteer work. I, the undersigned, will never institute any action or suit at law or in equity against the Venango County Humane Society, nor institute, prosecute or in any way aid, assist, or participate, directly or indirectly, in the institution or prosecution of any claim, demand, action or cause of action for damages, costs, loss of services, expenses, or compensation for or on account of any damage, loss or injury either to person or property, or both, whether developed or undeveloped, resulting or to result, known or unknown, past, present, or future, arising out of the condition or operation of the Venango County Humane Society (including, but not limited to, any damage, loss or injury either to person or property, or both, resulting from contact with or the actions or conduct of any animal located at or in the custody or control of or in release, demise, and/or discharge of the Venango County Humane Society).

Also, I agree photos of myself may be used for educational or promotional purposes. I hereby release the Venango County Humane Society from any liability regarding photos that may be taken of me during my volunteer time.

Name (Please Print):			
Address:			
City	State	Zip	Phone Number
Volunteer Signature		Date	
Parent or Guardian Signature (if applicable)		 Date	